Resolution #31-2014/2015

WHEREAS, the Grundy County Board of Supervisors is anticipating the construction of a single story county annex office building with basement and adjacent parking lot located on the existing annex building lot and the lot at 706 H Avenue, Grundy Center, Iowa, and

WHEREAS, the Grundy County Board of Supervisors has reviewed and considered an agreement with AHTS Architects, PLC, to provide professional services including the usual and customary structural, mechanical, and electrical engineering services for the construction of such office building and parking lot.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Grundy County Board of Supervisors that it enter into an agreement with AHTS Architects, PLC, to provide professional services for the construction of a single story county annex office building with basement and adjacent parking lot, copy of which agreement is on file in the County Auditor's Office, effective May 11, 2015.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Grundy County Board of Supervisors that the Chairperson, Mark A. Schildroth, be authorized to sign said agreement with AHTS Architects, PLC.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 11th day of May, 2015.

Mark A. Schildroth, Chairperson
Grundy County Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Rhonda R. Deters, County Auditor